a unique identifier, User preferences and profile information used to personalize the content that is 
shown, and User information to access SoftLayer's user forums. Some cookies used by softlayer.com may remain on the user's computer after they leave the 
Site, but the majority is set to expire within thirty (“30”) – three hundred sixty five (“365”) days. There may be some cookies on certain tools that are of longer 
duration. Cookies may also be of benefit to you by creating a more streamlined login process, keeping track of shopping cart additions or preserving order 
information between sessions.